

Legislation Text

### File #: TMP-6071, Version: 1

# REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

**Description (e.g., Contract Authorization for Information Services):** 

Albany County Department of Mental Health is requesting a Budget Amendment in order to increase our Overtime and Section 730 accounts.

Date:	10/30/	'24			
Department:		Mental Health			
•		Dr. Stephen Giordano, Director			
Submitted By: Mark Gleason					
Title: Budget Analyst					
Phone:	518-447-3014				
FIIONE.	516-447-5014	+			
Purpose of Request: Budget Amendment Enter text.					
CONTRACT TERMS/CONDITIONS: Party Names and Addresses: Enter text.					
Term: (Start/end date or duration) Amount/Raise Schedule/Fee:			Enter text. Enter text.		
BUDGET INFORMATION:					
Is there a Fiscal Impact:			Yes 🛛 No 🗆		
Anticipated in Budget:			Yes 🗆 No 🛛		
Spreadsheet attached:			Yes 🛛 No 🗆		
	<u>ding - (Perc</u> Enter text. Enter text.	County:	100% Enter text.		
County Budget Accounts:Revenue Account and Line:Enter text.Revenue Amount:Enter text.Appropriation Account and Line:See Budget AmendmentAppropriation Amount:\$35,000					
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Mandated Program/Service: If Mandated, Cite Authority: Yes □ No ⊠ Enter text.

#### File #: TMP-6071, Version: 1

Request for Bids / Proposals:				
Competitive Bidding Exempt:	Yes 🗆 No 🛛			
# of Response(s):	Enter text.			
# of MWBE:	Enter text.			
# of Veteran Business:	Enter text.			
Bond Resolution No.:	Enter text.			
Apprenticeship Program	Yes 🗆 No 🛛			

Previous requests for Identical or Similar Action: Resolution/Law Number and Date: #468-8/12/24

## **DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:** (state briefly why legislative action is requested)

The Department of Mental Health requests permission for a Budget Amendment in order to ensure there will be sufficient funds for our Overtime and Psychologist Section 730 accounts. We propose transferring funds from two vacant Staff Social Worker II lines into our Overtime and Psychologist Section 730 accounts. Both accounts will be depleted of funds by December. We are requesting a transfer of \$35,000 in order to ensure adequate funds will be available for both accounts for the remainder of 2024.